



**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
FALL 2010 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 15, 2010**

Page 2 of 5										
SALE 16-10									Total Bid	
Species/Cords	Red Pine	Aspen								
Estimated Volume	709	5								
Logger										
New Page	\$46.03	\$19.91								\$32,734.82
Futurewood Corp	\$42.00	\$20.00								\$29,878.00
Country Trucking & Logging	\$41.30	\$10.00								\$29,331.70
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$36.85	\$8.00								\$26,166.65
SALE 17-10									Total Bid	
Species/Cords	Red Pine	Jack Pine	Aspen	Scrub Oak						
Estimated Volume	761	270	3	2						
Logger										
NewPage	\$44.84	\$44.84	\$16.72	\$5.00						\$46,290.20
Futurewood Corp	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$20.00	\$12.00						\$42,355.00
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$8.00	\$4.00						\$42,303.00
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$34.51	\$39.61	\$8.00	\$4.00						\$36,988.81
SALE 18-10									Total Bid	
Species/Cords	Red Pine									
Estimated Volume	1,589									
Logger										
Biewer WI Sawmill Inc.	\$55.55									\$88,268.95
Gary Kangas	\$51.69									\$82,135.41
Grindstone Ent LLC	\$49.60									\$78,814.40
A Cut Above Logging LLC	\$48.92									\$77,733.88
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$47.21									\$75,016.69
Futurewood Corp	\$36.00									\$57,204.00
SALE 19-10									Total Bid	
Species/Cords/MBF	RedOakMBF	Red Oak	Aspen	Red Maple						
Estimated Volume	115	974	774	374						
Logger										
Sappi Fine Paper	\$275.00	\$33.28	\$33.28	\$33.28						\$102,245.16
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$230.00	\$26.80	\$41.20	\$36.60						\$98,130.40
Futurewood Corp	\$225.00	\$28.55	\$35.55	\$28.55						\$91,876.10
Tri-State Lumber & Land Inc	\$312.70	\$21.06	\$29.88	\$7.89						\$82,550.92
Species/Tons/MBF	RedOakMBF	Red Oak	Aspen	Red Maple						
Estimated Volume	115	3,419	2,290	1,181						
Logger										
T&T Logging Inc.	\$315.00	\$14.74	\$14.74	\$14.74						\$137,783.60
Grindstone Ent LLC	\$220.00	\$10.25	\$14.02	\$12.03						\$106,657.98
K.L. Logging	\$200.00	\$10.10	\$10.10	\$10.10						\$92,589.00
Priem's Forest Products	\$165.00	\$9.00	\$12.01	\$7.00						\$85,515.90
SALE 20-10									Total Bid	
Species/Cords/MBF	Aspen	MxHwd	MxHwdMBF	Basswood	BA MBF	WhiteBirch	RedOak	RedOakMBF		
Estimated Volume	466	530	14	119	25	32	203	62		
Logger										
North Country Lumber	\$34.00	\$42.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$34.00	\$30.00	\$290.00	\$70,442.00	
Sappi Fine Paper	\$33.07	\$33.07	\$200.00	\$33.07	\$150.00	\$33.07	\$33.07	\$225.00	\$65,144.50	
Weyerhaeuser NR Co	\$30.00	\$36.00	\$110.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$185.00	\$53,525.00	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
FALL 2010 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 15, 2010**

Page 3 of 5

**SALE 21-10**

Species/Cords/MBF	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxHwd</u>	<u>MxHwd MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<b>1,053</b>	<b>661</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>32</b>	114	52	
<b>Logger</b>							
<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>\$28.00</b>	<b>\$25.50</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>\$14.50</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>	<b>\$53,040.50</b>

**SALE 22-10**

Species/Cords	<u>WhitePine</u>	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxHwd</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>ScrubOak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<b>377</b>	<b>144</b>	<b>348</b>	<b>185</b>	<b>695</b>	<b>106</b>	
<b>Logger</b>							
<b>Futurewood Corp</b>	<b>\$36.00</b>	<b>\$48.00</b>	<b>\$34.50</b>	<b>\$33.00</b>	<b>\$43.00</b>	<b>\$18.00</b>	<b>\$70,388.00</b>
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$32.11	\$47.28	\$38.51	\$38.11	\$42.10	\$13.80	\$70,087.92
A Cut Above Logging LLC	\$19.00	\$45.00	\$32.00	\$46.00	\$42.00	\$13.80	\$63,941.80

**SALE 23-10**

Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxHwd</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>ScrubOak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<b>258</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>76</b>	<b>12</b>	
<b>Logger</b>					
<b>Sappi Fine Paper</b>	<b>\$42.87</b>	<b>\$42.87</b>	<b>\$42.87</b>	<b>\$42.87</b>	<b>\$15,604.68</b>
A Cut Above Logging LLC	\$42.02	\$42.02	\$38.00	\$14.25	\$14,656.52
Grindstone Ent	\$39.50	\$35.00	\$42.00	\$25.00	\$14,313.00
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$39.90	\$30.00	\$41.00	\$14.50	\$14,124.20
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	\$34.00	\$31.00	\$41.00	\$15.00	\$12,626.00
Brilla Timber Products	\$33.30	\$29.00	\$38.50	\$22.00	\$12,303.40
Country Trucking & Logging	\$30.25	\$30.15	\$35.75	\$15.00	\$11,244.20
New Page	\$28.90	\$26.00	\$40.05	\$14.25	\$11,139.00

**SALE 24-10**

Species/Cords/MBF	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>WhiteBirch</u>	<u>BW-MBF</u>	<u>MxHwd</u>	<u>MxHwd-MBF</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>OR-MBF</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<b>79</b>	<b>413</b>	<b>125</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>826</b>	<b>97</b>	<b>647</b>	<b>168</b>	<b>32</b>	
<b>Logger</b>										
<b>North Country Lumber</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$34.00</b>	<b>\$34.00</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>	<b>\$42.00</b>	<b>\$160.00</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>\$320.00</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>\$151,354.00</b>
Weyerhaeuser NR Co	\$32.00	\$30.00	\$28.00	\$120.00	\$36.00	\$150.00	\$21.25	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$131,052.75
Futurewood Corp	\$31.55	\$36.55	\$28.55	\$225.00	\$32.55	\$130.00	\$28.55	\$225.00	\$21.55	\$124,589.10
Tri-State Lumber & Land	\$30.39	\$29.99	\$22.76	\$132.80	\$23.76	\$137.05	\$21.02	\$183.55	\$13.77	\$99,545.07
Species/Ton/MBF	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>WhiteBirch</u>	<u>BW-MBF</u>	<u>MxHwd</u>	<u>MxHwd-MBF</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>OR-MBF</u>	<u>Fir</u>	
Estimated Volume	<b>244</b>	<b>1,182</b>	<b>394</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>2,617</b>	<b>97</b>	<b>2,282</b>	<b>168</b>	<b>102</b>	
<b>Logger</b>										
Priem's Forest Products	\$12.20	\$12.00	\$9.00	\$102.00	\$9.00	\$100.00	\$9.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$103,369.80

**SALE 25-10**

Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<b>895</b>	<b>5</b>	
<b>Logger</b>			
<b>Biewer WI Sawmill Inc.</b>	<b>\$72.10</b>	<b>\$28.00</b>	<b>\$ 64,669.50</b>
A Cut Above Logging LLC	\$71.30	\$46.00	\$ 64,043.50
Gary Kangas	\$66.04	\$25.00	\$ 59,230.80
Futurewood Corp	\$63.80	\$20.00	\$ 57,201.00
Grindstone Ent	\$61.75	\$39.00	\$ 55,461.25
Rich Good Logging	\$59.51	\$32.21	\$ 53,422.50
Hedstrom Lumber Co	\$53.50	\$30.00	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
FALL 2010 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 15, 2010**

Page 4 of 5

**SALE 26-10**

Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>1,511</u>	
<b>Logger</b>		
<b>Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.</b>	<b>\$68.55</b>	<b>\$ 103,579.05</b>
Futurewood Corp	\$60.15	\$ 90,886.65
A Cut Above Logging LLC	\$57.83	\$ 87,381.13
Gary Kangas	\$56.36	\$ 85,159.96
Grindstone Ent	\$55.80	\$ 84,313.80
Rich Good Logging	\$52.51	\$ 79,342.61
Hedstrom Lumber Co	\$50.00	\$ 75,550.00

**SALE 27-10**

Species/Cords/MBF	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>OR-MBF</u>	<u>Aspen-MBF</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>618</u>	<u>49</u>	<u>72</u>	<u>13</u>	<u>6</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
<b>Brilla Timber Products</b>	<b>\$27.80</b>	<b>\$31.20</b>	<b>\$33.90</b>	<b>\$155.00</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>	<b>\$ 23,645.00</b>
Country Trucking & Logging	\$26.40	\$24.75	\$31.20	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$ 22,144.35

**SALE 28-10**

Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>ScrubOak</u>	<u>RedMaple</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>WhiteBirch</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>244</u>	<u>158</u>	<u>328</u>	<u>77</u>	<u>30</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
<b>Sappi Fine Paper</b>	<b>\$40.35</b>	<b>\$40.35</b>	<b>\$40.35</b>	<b>\$40.35</b>	<b>\$40.35</b>	<b>\$ 33,772.95</b>
Rich Good Logging	\$32.00	\$18.10	\$28.51	\$33.00	\$26.21	\$ 23,346.38
Brilla Timber Products	\$31.90	\$21.00	\$26.00	\$31.00	\$26.00	\$ 22,796.60
New Page	\$25.00	\$14.20	\$30.70	\$40.05	\$30.70	\$ 22,418.05
Futurewood Corp	\$27.55	\$12.55	\$27.55	\$24.55	\$17.55	\$ 20,158.35

**SALE 30-10**

Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>ScrubOak</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>WhitePine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1927</u>	<u>1876</u>	<u>2331</u>	<u>759</u>	<u>65</u>	<u>134</u>	<u>31</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Priem's Forest Products</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>\$4.50</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>\$ 47,632.00</b>

**SALE 31-10**

Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>6</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>53</u>	
<b>Logger</b>				
<b>Brilla Timber Products</b>	<b>\$31.00</b>	<b>\$22.00</b>	<b>\$27.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,969.00</b>
Country Trucking & Logging	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,440.00
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>RedPine</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>21</u>	<u>55</u>	<u>177</u>	
<b>Logger</b>				
Priem's Forest Products	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,092.00

**SALE 32-10**

Species/Cords/MBF	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>MxHdwdMBF</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>BA-MBF</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>OR-MBF</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1175</u>	<u>59</u>	<u>342</u>	<u>88</u>	<u>17</u>	<u>179</u>	<u>82</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Sappi Fine Paper</b>	<b>\$38.47</b>	<b>\$140.00</b>	<b>\$38.47</b>	<b>\$38.47</b>	<b>\$130.00</b>	<b>\$38.47</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>\$ 107,800.48</b>
Weyerhaeuser NR Co.	\$35.00	\$165.00	\$32.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$265.00	\$ 89,166.00
TriState Lumber & Land	\$22.25	\$135.57	\$28.50	\$3.32	\$69.27	\$19.95	\$212.07	\$ 66,319.92

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
FALL 2010 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 15, 2010**

Page 5 of 5

**SALE 33-10**

								<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Species/Cords/MBF</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>BA-MBF</u>	<u>MxHwd</u>	<u>MxHwdMBF</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>OR-MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	<b>192</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>676</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>58</b>	<b>33</b>	
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Sappi Fine Paper</b>	<b>\$39.17</b>	<b>\$39.17</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$39.17</b>	<b>\$175.00</b>	<b>\$39.17</b>	<b>\$325.00</b>	<b>\$ 59,165.95</b>
Weyerhaeuser NR Co	\$30.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$34.00	\$135.00	\$20.00	\$225.00	\$ 43,545.00
Tri-State Lumber&Land	\$30.00	\$3.80	\$109.35	\$23.25	\$128.30	\$19.95	\$169.80	\$ 34,431.10

<b>Grand Total of Sales</b>	<b>\$ 1,293,312.44</b>
<b>Minimum Bid Total</b>	<b>\$ 861,544.93</b>
<b>Total Cords Sold</b>	<b>21,747</b>
<b>Total Tons Sold</b>	<b>14,013</b>
<b>Total MBF Sold</b>	<b>812</b>
<b>Cord Equivalent Value</b>	<b>\$ 44.60</b>

<b>Acres Offered</b>	<b>1,479</b>
<b>Acres Sold</b>	<b>1,391</b>
<b>Acre Equiv. Value</b>	<b>\$929.77</b>
<b>Total # Bids</b>	<b>93</b>
<b>Contr. Awarded</b>	<b>20</b>
<b>Tracts not Sold</b>	<b>2</b>